# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Concept2 Solution, LLC |          | 102/24/2012    | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Symbol Technologies, Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1303 East Algonquin Road  |
| City:           | Schaumburg                |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS                  |
| Postal Code:    | 60196                     |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE     |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark       |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3328055 | COMMUTER ALERTS |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (847)576-3628 Phone: 8475383268

Email: jon.meyer@motorolasolutions.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jonathan P. Meyer
Address Line 1: 1303 E. Algonquin Road

Address Line 4: Schaumburg, ILLINOIS 60196

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TM1002289         |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Jonathan P. Meyer |
| Signature:              | /jpm/             |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0108

3328055

\$40,00 33

900217725

| Date:  | 03/19/2012                       |
|--|----------------------------------|
| Total Attachments: 4 source=CommuterAlertsTrademarkAssignm source=CommuterAlertsTrademarkAssignm source=CommuterAlertsTrademarkAssignm source=CommuterAlertsTrademarkAssignm | nent#page2.tif<br>nent#page3.tif |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0109

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment (this "Assignment") made this 24<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2012 by and between CONCEPT2 SOLUTION, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), and SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1303 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60196 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark identified on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and all of Assignor's rights therein, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, as well as all common-law rights and all federal trademark and service mark registrations and applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, all associated common-law rights, all federal registrations and applications identified on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Mark.

Assignor agrees that at any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without further consideration, Assignor shall execute and deliver such other instruments and take such action as Assignee may reasonably request to transfer, convey and assign to Assignee, and to confirm Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and to assist Assignee in exercising all rights with respect thereto.

Nothing in this Assignment, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any Person, other than the parties to this Assignment, any rights, obligations, claims, liabilities or remedies.

This Assignment shall bind and inure to Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same.

[signature page follows]

CHI:2621371.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0110

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first set fixth above.

|   | CONCEPT2 SOLUTION, LLC  |
|---|---|
|   | By: Jak REANT   |
|   | Tale: <u>225005</u>   |
| COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN  | 8A )<br>) 88:   |
| COUNTY OF PHOSPES 7   |   |
| I hereby certify that on this $\frac{23}{\text{of }}$   | day of February, 2012, personally appeared concept2 Solution, LLC, a limited liability  |
| personally known to me and he acknowle<br>document as his free act and deed as so<br>mentioned, and that said insurament is the               | se Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, who is dged before me that he executed the foregoing sch officer, for the uses and purposes therein act and deed of such corporation.  • hereunto set my hand and seat in the County |
| and Commonwealth aforesaid.  SOMMONWEALTH OF PRINCEPLANTA NOTARIAL SEAL Anthony P. Mosesso - Notary Public Gly of Prisourgh, Allegency County | Justing & Morena  |
| (at. crawcontu. 55/05/2 (28 18 38/4)  | Notary Public   |
| Acknowledged and Agreed:  |   |
| SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.   | ۵   |
| Ву:   |   |
| Name:   |   |
| Modern .  |   |

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0111 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

# CONCEPT2 SOLUTION, LLC Name: Title: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ I hereby certify that on this day of February, 2012, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_ of Concept2 Solution, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, who is personally known to me and he acknowledged before me that he executed the foregoing document as his free act and deed as such officer, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that said instrument is the act and deed of such corporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal in the County and Commonwealth aforesaid. **Notary Public** Acknowledged and Agreed: SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Name: Michael D. Annes Title: \_ Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

# **SCHEDULE A**

Mark Reg. No.

COMMUTER ALERT 3328055

**RECORDED: 03/19/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0113